
FEBRUARY 23, 2022 

VIA EMAIL 

TO: The Honorable Kevin de Leon, Council Member District 14 
 City of Los Angeles, councilmember.kevindeleon@lacity.org  
 The Honorable Nithya Raman, Council Member District 4 
 City of Los Angeles, contactCD4@lacity.org 
 The Honorable Joe Buscaino, Council Member District 15 
 City of Los Angeles, councilmember.buscaino@lacity.org  
 The Honorable Monica Rodriguez, Council Member District 7 
 City of Los Angeles, councilmember.rodriguez@lacity.org 
 The Honorable Bob Blumenfield, Council Member District 3 
 City of Los Angeles, councilmember.blumenfield@lacity.org 

CC: Luigi Verano, Legislative Assistance      
 clerk.HomelessnessandPovertyCommittee@lacity.org 
 Council member Gil Cedillo, Gilbert.Cedillo@lacity.org 
 Council member Paul Krekorian, councilmember.Krekorian@lacity.org 
 Council member Paul Koretz, Paul.Koretz@LACity.org 
 Council member Nury Martinez, Nury.Martinez@LACity.org 
 Council member Harris-Dawson, 
   councilmember.harris-dawson@lacity.org 
 Council member Curren Price, councilmember.price@lacity.org 
 Council 10, CD10@lacity.org 
 Council member Mike Bonin, Mike.Bonin@LACity.org 
 Council member John Lee, Councilmember.Lee@LACity.org 
 Council member Mitch O’Farrell, councilmember.ofarrell@lacity.org 

RE: AGENDA ITEM 6, COUNCIL FILE: 22-0158 

Dear Council Members: 

The Mar Vista Community Council held a Special Meeting tonight to be able to 
speak regarding Council File 22-0158. Our mailboxes were full with more than 
two-thirds against this motion. 

At this Special Meeting, the vote opposed to this Council File was 11-3-1. 

Please listen to more than the 50,000 stakeholders we represent and oppose 
this council file, item 6 on the Homeless and Poverty Committee’s agenda for 
Thursday, February 24, 2022. 
 
Thank you for your thoughtful consideration of the matter, 

Kathryn Wheeler, Chair 
Mar Vista Community Council 
Chair@MarVista.org  
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Community Impact Statement - City Council and Committees
From: Clerk.CIS@lacity.org

 Sent: Wed, Feb 23, 2022 at 9:23 pm
To: clerk.CIS@lacity.org
Cc: chair@marvista.org

Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and Committees. 

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at
NCSupport@lacity.org. 

 
******** This is an automated response, please DO NOT reply to this email. ******** 

Contact Information 
 Neighborhood Council: Mar Vista Community Council 

 Name: Kathryn Wheeler 
 Phone Number: 

Email: chair@marvista.org 
 The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(11) Nay(3) Abstain(1) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0) 

 Date of NC Board Action: 02/23/2022 
 Type of NC Board Action: Against 

 
Impact Information 

 Date: 02/23/2022 
 Update to a Previous Input: No 

 Directed To: City Council and Committees 
 Council File Number: 22-0158 

 Agenda Date: 02/24/2022 
 Item Number: 6 

 Summary: The Mar Vista Community Council opposes CF 22-0158. Reports consistently show the direction of future city
action. Removing community review of homeless projects should not be considered. Current LAMC provides for
temporary and permanent homeless shelters. As with all building, zoning is an important component and it provides for
public and community input before approval. Changing zoning codes would supplant the years of work and
accomplishments on the Community Plan Updates and irrevocably change them without public input. Making temporary
shelters permanent by right would be a slap in the face to stakeholders who trusted elected officials that the shelters
would not be made permanent without prior public input. 
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